" BioOne COMPLETE

Index for Volume 141 (2021)

Source: Bulletin of the British Ornithologists’ Club, 141(4) : 475-496
Published By: British Ornithologists' Club
URL: https://doi.org/10.25226/bboc.v141i4.2021.a10

BioOne Complete (complete.BioOne.org) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles
in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations,
museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your
acceptance of BioOne’s Terms of Use, available at www.bioone.org/terms-of-use.

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use.
Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as
copyright holder.

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit
publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to
critical research.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Bulletin of the
British Ornithologists’ Club

Edited by Guy M. Kirwan

Index for Volume 141 (2021)

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 476 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

LIST OF AUTHORS AND CONTENTS

ALLPORT, G, COLLINSON,]J.M., SENEVIRATNE,S.S. & SHANNON, T.]J. Eastern Yellow
Wagtail Motacilla tschutschensis and Western Yellow Wagtail M. flava in Sri Lanka with comments

on their status in SOUth ASIa ..........o.ooiiiiiiiii e 372
ALLPORT, G., DELL, D, HAMERLYNCK, O. & HAMERLYNCK, Z. Update on status and
records of Blue Swallow Hirundo atrocaerulea and other hirundines from Mozambique................... 142

ALLPORT, G. See MARAIS, E.
ARGELOO, M. See JANSEN, J.J. E. J.
ASFAW, T. See KIRSCHEL, A.N. G.
BALLARINI, Y. See STUDER, A.
BISHOP, K.D. See DIAMOND, J.
BISHOP, K. D. See DIAMOND, J.
BLANCO, P. A. See VILORIA, A. L.
BOANO, G. See PAVIA, M.

BRADLEY, J. E. Vocalisations, taxonomy and nomenclature of the pied boubous of eastern Africa 300
BRETAGNOLLE, V. See FLOOD, R. L.
BRUCE, M.D. See DAVID, N.
BRUCE, M. D. See GAUDIN, J.
BUGONI, L. See VALLS, F.C. L.
CARLOS, C.J.See DELFINO, H. C.
CHANG, Q. See MELVILLE, D. S.
COLLINSON, J. M. See ALLPORT, G.
CONWAY, K. W. See PAVIA, M.
CROZARIOL, M. A. See STUDER, A.

DAVID,N. ELLIOTT, A. & BRUCE, M. D. The valid specific name of Sulawesi’s Maroon-chinned
Fruit Dove: gularis Quoy & Gaimard, 1832.........cccoirieiiiiiiiiiiccec e 50

DECICCO, L. H. See HALL, B. C.

DELFINO, H. C. & CARLOS, C. ]J. To be or not to be a migrant: the different movement
behaviours of birds and insights into the migratory status of flamingos (Phoenicopteridae)......... 418

DELL, D. See ALLPORT, G.
DE LIMA, R. F. & MELO, M. A revised bird checklist for the oceanic islands of the Gulf of

Guinea (Principe, S20 Tomé and ANNODON)..........cccuiiiiiiiiiiciiiiic s 179
DIAMOND, J. & BISHOP, K. D. Avifauna of the Adelbert Mountains, New Guinea: why is

Fire-maned Bowerbird Sericulus bakeri the mountains” only endemic bird species? .............cccc...... 75
DIAMOND, J. & BISHOP, K. D. Avifauna of the Van Rees Mountains, New Guinea.............cc........ 446

DOWSETT, R.]. See FISHPOOL,L.D.C.

DOWSETT-LEMAIRE, F. See FISHPOOL, L.D. C.

DROVETSKI, S. V. See PAVIA, M.

DYER, D. Which large species of seed finch occurred on Trinidad?.........ccccoooriiiiniciiniicnnincine, 248
ELLIOTT, A.See DAVID, N.

FISHPOOL, L. D.C.,, DOWSETT-LEMAIRE, F. & DOWSETT, R. J. The case for splitting the
Square-tailed Drongo Dicrurus ludwigii: a review of the phenetic evidence...........cccccooeirnnnin. 335

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 477 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

FLOOD, R. L., ZUFELT, K, BRETAGNOLLE, V. & SHIRIHAI, H. Pelagic birds around Rapa
and Marotiri, French Polynesia, October-December 2019, with notes on Rapa Shearwater
Puffinus myrtae and Titan Storm Petrel Fregetta [grallaria] Htan............cccooovvieiiiiiniccnicicieici. 387

FLOOD, R.L.See VALLS,F.C. L.
FREITAS SANTOS, E. & KUHLMANN, M. Rediscovery of the Blue-necked Tanager Stilpnia

cyanicollis albotibialis in the Chapada dos Veadeiros, Goids, Brazil............cccccceevicininicininincininicnnn 327
GAUDIN, J.,, RATY, L. & SANGSTER, G. The correct name of the antpitta clade............cc.cc.c....... 363
GAUDIN, J.,, SANGSTER, G. & BRUCE, M. D. A family name for the Crested Shrikejay

Platylophus ALeriCUIAEUS ..........cvovueviviiieieiicteiect s 366

GOURAUD, C. Extinct and endangered (‘'E&E’) birds in the ornithological collections of the
Musée de la Vallée, Barcelonnette, France, with comments on a Siberian Crane Leucogeranus
[UCOZETATIUS @G .v.veveeeieeiieeiiie et 314

HADJIOANNOU, L. See KIRSCHEL, A.N. G.

HALL, B. C,, DECICCO, L. H, RUSH, I. N,, OSTROW, E. N. & MOYLE R. G.
Molecular divergence among Yellow-spotted Barbet Buccanodon duchaillui populations suggests

UNTeCOZNISEd IVETSILY .....vuiviiiiiiiiici e 357
HALLEY, M. R. Neotypification of Catharus ustulatus (Nuttall) .........cc.cccoorvoriiiiniiece, 109
HALLEY, M. R. The correct scientific name of the Black Crake (Rallidae)..........cceceeueueueuerrunrririnunenennnnnn . 211

HAMERLYNCK, O. See ALLPORT, G.
HAMERLYNCK, Z. See ALLPORT, G.
HARDING, A. C. See PRYS-JONES, R. P.
JAHAN, I. See ROUND, P.D.

JANSEN, J. J. F. ], KAMMINGA, P. & ARGELOO, M. The history of the sole surviving mount
of Tahiti Sandpiper Prosobomnia [eUCOPEET............cuvvuieiiiiuciiiiiieiiisisice s 127

JANSEN, J. J. F. ], KAMMINGA, P. & ARGELOO, M. Taxonomic implications of the original
illustrations of Prosobonia from Tahiti and Moorea made during the second and third Cook
EXPEAIHIONS. ..ot 133

KAMMINGA, P. See JANSEN, J.J. E.].

KIRSCHEL, A. N. G, MOYSI, M., LUKHELE, S. M., SEBASTIANELLI, M., ASFAW, T,,
HADJIOANNOU, L., MORTEGA, K. G, MONADJEM, A. & MOYLE, R. G. Taxonomic
revision of the Red-fronted Tinkerbird Pogoniulus pusillus (Dumont, 1816) based on molecular
and phenotypic aNalySes .........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiic s 428

KUHLMANN, M. See FREITAS SANTOS, E.
LIU, W. See MELVILLE, D. S.

LIZARRALDE, M. See VILORIA, A. L.
LUKHELE, S. M. See KIRSCHEL, A.N. G.
MANAWATTANA, S. See ROUND, P.D.
MANEGOLD, A. See PRYS-JONES, R. P.

MARAIS, E.,, PEACOCK, F. & ALLPORT, G. First record of Forbes-Watson’s Swift Apus berliozi
in southern Africa, with comments on vocal and visual identification .........cccocoveevevveevicveceeeeeeenee. 21

MARINI, M. A. See STUDER, A.
MELO, M. A. See DE LIMA, R. F.
MELVILLE, D. S., CHANG, Q., LIU, W. & RICE, N. H. Breeding records of Dunlin Calidris alpina in

MLIKOVSKY, J., The holotype of Diomedea fusca Hilsenberg (Diomedeidae) and its fate..................... . 167
MONADJEM, A. See KIRSCHEL, A.N. G.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 478 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

MORRIS, P. A reassessment of issues surrounding the Hastings Rarities, with particular reference
to supposed fraud by George BIiStOW.........cc.ccoieiiieiiiiiiiicic e 3

MORTEGA, K. G. See KIRSCHEL, A.N. G.
MOYLE R. G. See HALL, B. C.

MOYLE, R. G. See KIRSCHEL, A.N. G.
MOYSI, M. See KIRSCHEL, A. N. G.
NOVERA, J. See WOXVOLD, I. A.
OLSON',S.L.SEE SUAREZ, W.
OSTROW, E. N. See HALL, B. C.

PAVIA, M., DROVETSKI, S. V., BOANO, G., CONWAY, K. W, PELLEGRINO, I &
VOELKER, G. Elevation of two subspecies of Dunnock Prunella modularis to species rank........... . 199

PEACOCK, F. See MARAIS, E.
PELLEGRINO, I. See PAVIA, M.

PIHLSTROM, H. Richard Meinertzhagen’s 1938 observation of Spectacled Eiders Somateria fischeri
at Petsamo, Finland (now Pechenga, RUSSia) .........ccovuvuiiiiniiiiiiiiiccccccc s 443

PROMNUN, P. See ROUND, P.D.
PRYS-JONES, R. P. The provenance of an exceptionally early specimen of Cape Verde Barn Owl

Tyto alba detorta E. Hartert, 1913 .......cco.oouiiiiiiiccicec s 113
PRYS-]ONES, R. P, HARDING, A. C. & ROOKE, K. The early death of Colonel Robert C.
Tytler and the afterlife of his COILECHOMN. ........cccuiuiiiiiiiicic s 240

PRYS—]ONES, R.P., MANEGOLD, A. & WHITE, J. The conundrum of an overlooked skeleton
referable to Imperial Woodpecker Campephilus imperialis in the collection of the Natural History
MUSEUM @t TTING c.vvieiiiiiici bbb 66

PRYS-JONES, R.P. & SLATER, C. A. The composition of the syntype series of Pitta gurneyi Hume,
1875, and the publication timing of the associated plate .........c.ccccocviiiiiiiiiniciicicccce 470

RATY, L. See GAUDIN, J.
RICE, N. H. See MELVILLE, D. S.
ROOKE, K. See PRYS-JONES, R. P.

ROUND, P. D, PROMNUN, P, MANAWATTANA, S. & JAHAN, 1. Non-breeding season
records of the Alpine Leaf Warbler PhylloScopus 0CCISTNENSIS.........ccvveureuevcirieeiirieiciecieicissne e 59

RUSH, I.N. See HALL, B. C.

SANGSTER, G. See GAUDIN, J.

SANGSTER, G. See GAUDIN, J.

SEBASTIANELLI, M. See KIRSCHEL, A. N. G.

SENEVIRATNE, S.S.See ALLPORT, G.

SHANNON, T.J. See ALLPORT, G.

SHARPE, C. J. See VILORIA, A. L.

SHIRIHAI, H. See FLOOD, R. L.

SLATER, C. A. See PRYS-JONES, R. P.

STUDER, A., BALLARINI, Y. & MARINI, M. A. Breeding biology of Hooded Tanager

Nemosia pileata i Brazil..........coocciiiiiiioiicceeeceecee e 412
STUDER, A. & CROZARIOL, M. A. Breeding ecology of Rufous Casiornis Casiornis rufus
in sOUth-€ast Brazil.........c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiic s ettt 169

SUAREZ, W. & OLSONY, S. L. A new fossil raptor (Accipitridae: Buteogallus) from Quaternary
cave deposits in Cuba and Hispaniola, West INdi@s ..........ccoouoiiiriiiiiiiii 256

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 479 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

TAVARES, M. See VALLS, F.C. L.

VALLS, F. C. L, TAVARES, M., FLOOD, R. L. & BUGON!I, L. The status of Great-winged
Petrel Pterodroma macroptera in the south-west Atlantic Ocean, with notes on separation from

dark-morph Trindade Petrel P. arminjoniana................niiinnininnscessee s 267
VAN GROUW, H. What's in a name? Nomenclature for colour aberrations in birds reviewed ........ 276
VILORIA, A. L, LIZARRALDE, M., BLANCO, P. A. & SHARPE, C. J. Ethno-ornithological

notes and neglected references on the Harpy Eagle Harpia harpyja in western Venezuela................ 156

VOELKER, G. See PAVIA, M.
WHITE, J. See PRYS-JONES, R. P.
WILSON, ] .-J. Birds from Sumatra given by Sir Stamford Raffles to Lord Stanley: links to names, types

AN ATAWINES ..o 39
WOXVOLD, I. A. & NOVERA, ]. Avifauna of the Aiope River basin, Kunua District, north-west
Bougainville ISIand...........c.coo 216

ZUFELT, K. See FLOOD, R. L.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 480 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC NAMES

All generic and specific names (of birds only) are indexed. New specific and subspecific names are indexed
in bold print under generic, specific and subspecific names. Illustrations and figures are numbered in italics.

[atrifrons], Zosterops 91, 92
[aureus], Sericulus 92, 462
[crassirostris], Ailuroedus 91
[inornata], Amblyornis 91, 92
[leucospila], Rallicula 91, 92
[papou], Charmosyna 77

Abrornis xanthogaster 64
abyssinica, Cecropis 151, 191
Acamus erythrophthalmus 44
Acanthis flammea 421

Acanthiza cinerea 93

Accipiter albogularis 236

Accipiter cirrocephalus 102
Accipiter hiogaster 102, 236, 466
Accipiter imitator 238

Accipiter meyerianus 93

Accipiter poliocephalus 102, 466
Acridotheres tristis 231
Acrocephalus 139

Acrocephalus arundinaceus 191
Acrocephalus australis 239, 459, 469
Acrocephalus paludicola 4, 6, 317
Acrocephalus schoenobaenus 191
Actenoides bougainvillei 230, 238
Actitis hypoleucos 102, 186, 221, 236, 453, 459, 466
adolphinae, Myzomela 82
Aegotheles albertisi 94, 102, 461
Aegotheles bennettii 94, 102, 461
Aegotheles insignis 94, 102, 461
Aegotheles wallacii 93, 454-456, 461, 466
aeneum, Dicaeum 237

Aepypodius arfakianus 81, 82, 93, 94, 456, 457, 465
aequatorialis, Apus 24
aequinoctialis, Buteogallus 257, 261
Aerodramus hirundinaceus 102, 460
Aerodramus sp. 102

Aerodramus spodiopygius 235
Aerodramus vanikorensis 230, 238, 466
aethereus, Phaethon 187, 194
aethiopica, Hirundo 310
aethiopicus, Laniarius 300, 305

afer, Pternistis 184

affinis, Apus 25, 185

affinis, Barbatula 430

affinis, Phylloscopus 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65
africanus, Microcarbo 188

Agamia agami 316, 332

agami, Agamia 316, 332

Agapornis pullarius 183, 190
Ailuroedus buccoides 104, 467
Ailuroedus [crassirostris] 91
Ailuroedus melanotis 104, 456, 467
akeri, Sericulus 104

alba, Ardea 189, 459, 466

alba, Calidris 186, 194

alba, Gygis 131, 393

alba, Motacilla 193

alba, Tyto 113-116, 113, 114, 179, 189
albertisi, Aegotheles 94, 102, 461
albertisi, Drepanornis 93

albertisii, Gymnophaps 101, 456, 465
albicollis, Ficedula 6

albicollis, Zonotrichia 420

albifrons, Henicophaps 100, 465
albifrons, Sternula 466

albigularis, Hirundo 142, 149, 150
albogularis, Accipiter 236
albolimbata, Rhipidura 82
albonotatus, Euplectes 193
alboscapulatus, Malurus 104, 458, 467
Alca impennis 17

Alcedo atthis 103, 236

alcinus, Macheiramphus 189
Aleadryas rufinucha 88, 106

alecto, Myiagra 107, 469

Alisterus chloropterus 104, 467
alleni, Porphyrio 185

Alopecoenas beccarii 93
Alopecoenas jobiensis 100

alpina, Calidris 121-126, 121, 122
Amaurornis carinatus 214
Amaurornis cinerea 101
Amaurornis flavirostra 214
Amaurornis moluccana 101, 226, 236, 466
Amaurornis niger 211, 213, 214
Amazona vittata 316, 321
Amblyornis [inornata] 88, 91, 92
Amblyornis macgregoriae 81, 90, 95, 104
amboimensis, Laniarius 304
amboinensis, Macropygia 100, 465
Amplibuteo 257, 262, 264
‘Amplibuteo” concordatus 258
‘Amplibuteo” hibbardi 257
Amplibuteo hibbardi 256, 258
Amplibuteo sp. 256, 259
Amplibuteo woodwardi 256, 257, 259
Anabathmis hartlaubii 192
Anabathmis newtonii 192
anaethetus, Onychoprion 46, 187
anais, Mino 108, 469

analoga, Meliphaga 105, 462, 467
Anas 48

Anas arcuata 48

Anas superciliosa 231, 235, 459, 465
andinus, Phoenicoparrus 418
anerythra, Pitta 231, 239

angolensis, Sporophila 248
angolensis, Uraeginthus 193
angulata, Paragallinula 185
angustirostris, Marmaronetta 316
Anhinga novaehollandiae 101, 459, 466
anonymus, Cisticola 191

Anous ceruleus 393

Anous minutus 187

Anous stolidus 187, 393
anthracinus, Buteogallus 257, 261
Anthus campestris 6, 9

Anthus leucophrys 194

Anthus novaeseelandiae 6

Anthus trivialis 194

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 481 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Aplonis brunneicapillus 230, 239 ater, Manucodia 107, 468
Aplonis cantoroides 237, 469 aterrimus, Probosciger 103, 467
Aplonis grandis 237 atra, Fulica 282, 292
Aplonis metallica 108, 237, 469 atra, Rhipidura 97, 107, 455, 460
apricaria, Pluvialis 186 atrifrons, Zosterops 82, 98, 108
Apus aequatorialis 24 atripennis, Dicrurus 339, 340, 342, 344, 346, 353,
Apus affinis 25, 185 354
apus, Apus 21, 22, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 33, 34, 37, 38, atrocaerulea, Hirundo 142, 142-155, 143
185 atrochalybeia, Terpsiphone 191
Apus apus 21, 22, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 33, 34, 37, 38, atrovirens, Lalage 106, 468
185 atthis, Alcedo 103, 236
Apus balstoni 25, 28, 29, 37 audouinii, Larus 316
Apus barbatus 21, 25, 29, 37, 185 aurantiifrons, Loriculus 467
Apus batesi 185 aureola, Emberiza 317, 321
Apus berliozi 21-38, 22, 23, 33, 34 aureus, Euplectes 193
Apus bradfieldi 21, 25, 27, 28, 29, 35, 37 aureus, Sericulus 78, 92, 460
Apus caffer 25 auritus, Nettapus 184
Apus horus 25 auritus, Podiceps 316
Apus melba 25, 185, 194 australis, Acrocephalus 239, 459, 469
Apus niansae 21, 27, 28, 29, 35, 37 Automolus leucophthalmus 332
Apus pallidus 21, 22, 27, 28, 29, 37, 185 Aviceda subcristata 102, 236, 466
Aquila 264 axillaris, Symposiachrus 98, 107, 456, 463, 469
Aquila chrysaetos 158, 257 Aythya ferina 316
Aquila gurneyi 102 Aythya nyroca 4, 5
Aquila rapax 316 azureus, Ceyx 103, 459, 467
aquila, Fregata 188 bailloni, Puffinus 407
Archboldia papuensis 79 bakeri, Sericulus 75-108, 76, 78
arctica, Fratercula 316 balstoni, Apus 25, 28, 29, 37
arcuata, Anas 48 Barbatula affinis 430
Ardea alba 189, 459, 466 Barbatula uropygialis 430
Ardea cinerea 188 barbatus, Apus 21, 25, 29, 37, 185
Ardea intermedia 189, 453, 459, 466 barbatus, Symposiachrus 228, 229, 237
Ardea melanocephala 188 baroli, Puffinus 405
Ardea purpurea 189 Bartramia longicauda 5
Ardea sumatrana 459, 465 batesi, Apus 185
Ardenna bulleri 387, 392, 404 beccarii, Alopecoenas 93
Ardenna gravis 188, 267 beccarii, Drymodes 92, 108, 456, 469
Ardenna grisea 188, 272, 392, 404 beccarii, Pampusana 238
Ardenna nativitatis 392, 404 beccarii, Sericornis 91, 92, 96, 456, 462, 463, 468
Ardenna pacifica 392, 404 bellus, Ptilinopus 456, 461, 465
ardens, Sericulus 78 bennetti, Casuarius 456, 465
Ardeola ralloides 5, 189 bennettii, Aegotheles 94, 102, 461
ardesiaca, Egretta 189 berigora, Falco 467
Arenaria interpres 186 berliozi, Apus 21-38, 22, 23, 33, 34
arfakiana, Melanocharis 82, 87, 105 bernsteini, Centropus 101, 460
arfakianus, Aepypodius 81, 82, 93, 94, 456, 457, 465 biarmicus, Falco 190
arfakianus, Sericornis 96, 105 bicolor, Nigrita 193
argus, Argusianus 48 bimaculata, Peneothello 108, 456, 469
Argus giganteus 48 blainvillii, Peltops 106, 468
Argusianus argus 48 blanchoti, Malaconotus 305
argus, Phasianus 48 bocagei, Bostrychia 189, 195
armandii, Phylloscopus 61, 62, 63, 65 bocagii, Motacilla 193, 195
arminjoniana, Pterodroma 267-275, 269, 270 boehmi, Merops 310
armiti, Heteromyias 97, 108 bojeri, Ploceus 310
armiti, Heteromyias [albispecularis] 88 bonariensis, Molothrus 413
arquata, Numenius 186 borbonica, Phedina 142, 148
Arses insularis 98, 107, 463, 469 borealis, Calonectris 267
Artamus leucorhynchus 468 borin, Sylvia 191
Artamus maximus 106, 460 borrasi, Buteogallus 258, 261, 262, 263
aruensis, Meliphaga 105, 462, 467 Bostrychia bocagei 189, 195
arundinaceus, Acrocephalus 191 Bostrychia olivacea 183, 189, 194
aspasia, Leptocoma 108, 469 bougainvillei, Actenoides 230, 238
assimilis, Puffinus 188 bougainvillei, Stresemannia 221, 230, 237
Astrapia mayeri 79 boyeri, Coracina 106, 468
astrild, Estrilda 193 brachyrhyncha, Rhipidura 81

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Brachyurus gurneyi 471

brachyurus, Heteromyias 469

bracteatus, Dicrurus 107, 463, 468

bradfieldi, Apus 21, 25, 27, 28, 29, 35, 37

brevipes, Pterodroma 403

brevirostris, Lugensa 272

bruijnii, Drepanornis 462, 469

bruijnii, Grallina 97, 107, 460

bruijnii, Micropsitta 104, 229, 236, 455, 460

brunneicapillus, Aplonis 230, 239

Bubo scandiacus 420, 421

Bubulcus ibis 189, 421

Bubutus, Centropus 46

bubutus, Cuculus 46

Buccanodon dowsetti 358, 360

Buccanodon duchaillui 357-362, 358

buccoides, Ailuroedus 467

Bucco pusillus 430

Bucco rafflesii 42

Bucco versicolor 42

buceroides, Philemon 104, 467

Buceros rhinoceros 316

buergersi, Erythrotriorchis 102

bulleri, Ardenna 387, 392, 404

bulleri, Thalassarche [bulleri] 390, 399

Bulweria bulwerii 188

bulwerii, Bulweria 188

Burhinus oedicnemus 185

Buteo 256, 257

Buteogallus 259, 264

Buteogallus aequinoctialis 257, 261

Buteogallus anthracinus 257, 261

Buteogallus borrasi 258, 261, 262, 263

Buteogallus cathartoides 258

Buteogallus concordatus 259, 261

Buteogallus coronatus 258

Buteogallus daggetti 257, 262

Buteogallus fragilis 262, 263

Buteogallus gundlachii 257, 261

Buteogallus (‘"Harpyhaliaetus’) coronatus 257

Buteogallus (‘Harpyhaliaetus’) solitarius 257

Buteogallus hibbardi 258, 259, 260, 261, 264

Buteogallus irpus sp. nov. 258, 259, 260-262, 262,
263, 264

Buteogallus meridionalis 257, 261, 262, 264

Buteogallus royi 258, 262

Buteogallus solitarius 162, 258, 261

Buteogallus terrestris 257, 262, 264

Buteogallus urubitinga 257, 261

Buteogallus woodwardi 256, 258-260, 261, 264

Butorides striata 189, 236, 459, 465

Cacatua ducorpsii 236

Cacatua galerita 103, 467

Cacatua moluccensis 316

Cacatua sulphurea 316, 320

Cacomantis 458

Cacomantis castaneiventris 101, 466

Cacomantis variolosus 101, 229, 235, 453, 458, 466

caeruleogrisea, Coracina 106, 456, 468

caerulescens, Geranospiza 169, 173, 174, 175

caerulescens, Ptilorrhoa 105, 468

caerulescens, Rallus 185

caeruleus, Cyanistes 292, 299

caffer, Apus 25

calandra, Melanocorypha 6

482

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

caledonicus, Nycticorax 236, 459, 465
Calidris alba 186, 194

Calidris alpina 121, 121-126, 122
Calidris canutus 186, 420

Calidris ferruginea 186, 453, 459, 466
Calidris melanotos 5, 186

Calidris minuta 186

Calidris pugnax 186

Calidris subruficollis 419-422
Caliechthrus leucolophus 101, 466
Caligavis obscura 93, 456, 467
Calliope pectardens 64

Caloenas nicobarica 238

Calonectris borealis 267

Calonectris diomedea 188
Caloperdix oculeus 42, 46
Caloperdix sumatrana 47

calvus, Treron 184

Campephilus 66, 68

Campephilus imperialis 66-74, 68
Campephilus magellanicus 66
Campephilus principalis 66-70
campestris, Anthus 6, 9
Campochaera sloetii 468

canaria, Serinus 278, 282, 298, 299
canorus, Cuculus 185

cantoroides, Aplonis 237, 469
canutus, Calidris 186, 420

capensis, Morus 188

capensis, Turnagra 131
Caprimulgus macrurus 102, 466
Caprimulgus sp. 185

carbo, Phalacrocorax 188

cardinalis, Pseudeos 229, 230, 237
carduelis, Carduelis 279, 284, 285
Carduelis carduelis 279, 284, 285
Carduelis chloris 277

carinatus, Amaurornis 214
carinatus, Rallus 211, 213, 214
carolinus, Euphagus 317
Carpophaga gularis 57

Carterornis chrysomela 107, 463, 469
caryocatactes, Nucifraga 4, 6
Casiornis fuscus 169

Casiornis rufus 169-178, 170, 171, 173, 174
cassicus, Cracticus 106, 468
castaneiventris, Cacomantis 101, 466
castaneiventris, Monarcha 228
castanonota, Ptilorrhoa 96, 105, 456, 468
castro, Oceanodroma 179, 188
Casuarius bennetti 100, 179, 456, 465
Casuarius unappendiculatus 100, 465
cathartoides, Buteogallus 258
Catharus fuscescens 109, 111
Catharus guttatus 109

Catharus swainsoni 110

Catharus ustulatus 109-112
caudacutus, Hirundapus 453, 454, 466
cayana, Dacnis 330

cayana, Stilpnia 330

Cecropis abyssinica 151, 191
Cecropis cucullata 142, 152

Cecropis semirufa 142, 151

Cecropis senegalensis 151
Centropus bernsteini 101, 460

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Centropus Bubutus 46

Centropus menbeki 101, 466

Centropus philippensis 46

Centropus sinensis 46

ceruleus, Anous 393

cervicalis, Pterodroma 400

Ceryle rudis 190

Ceyx azureus 103, 459, 467

Ceyx meeki 236

Ceyx pusillus 103, 238

Ceyx solitarius 103, 467

Chaetorhynchus papuensis 98, 106, 456, 463

Chalcites meyerii 86, 101, 456, 466

Chalcites minutillus 101, 466

Chalcophaps longirostris 100

Chalcophaps stephani 100, 235, 465

Chalcopsitta duivenbodei 467

chalybatus, Manucodia 107, 463, 468

Chamaeza 363

Charadrius dubius 102, 186

Charadrius gregarius 320

Charadrius hiaticula 134, 186

Charadrius marginatus 186

Charadrius tardus 135

Charadrius vociferus 5

Charmosyna josefinae 91-93

Charmosyna margarethae 227, 229, 230, 236

Charmosyna meeki 227, 229, 236

Charmosyna [papou] 77

Charmosyna [papou] stellae 87

Charmosyna placentis 94, 103, 238, 461, 467

Charmosyna pulchella 103, 455, 460

Charmosyna rubronotata 82, 91, 92, 94, 103, 455,
456, 461, 467

Charmosyna stellae 94, 103

Chenorhamphus grayi 467

Chersophilus duponti 316

chilensis, Phoenicopterus 418

Chlamydotis undulata 316

Chlidonias hybrida 453, 459, 466

Chlidonias leucopterus 6, 187

Chlidonias niger 187

Chloebia gouldiae 420, 421

chloris, Carduelis 277

chloronota, Gerygone 105, 462, 468

chloropterus, Alisterus 104, 467

chloropterus, Lamprotornis 310

chloropus, Gallinula 185, 281, 290

chrysaetos, Aquila 158, 257

Chrysococcyx cupreus 183, 185

Chrysococcyx klaas 185, 194

Chrysocolaptes 66

chrysoconus, Pogoniulus 428-432, 433, 435, 436,
438, 439

chrysogaster, Gerygone 105, 463, 468

chrysomela, Carterornis 107, 463, 469

Cicinnurus magnificus 98, 107

Cicinnurus regius 107, 469

ciconia, Ciconia 188

Ciconia ciconia 188

Cincloramphus llaneae 230, 231, 239

cincta, Riparia 191

cinerea, Acanthiza 93

cinerea, Amaurornis 101

cinerea, Ardea 188

483

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

cinerea, Glareola 186

cinerea, Motacilla 83, 84, 108

cinerea, Porzana 238, 459, 466

cinerea, Procellaria 392, 403

cinerea, Sylvia 72

cinereus, Pycnopygius 87, 88, 95, 104

Cinnyris idenburgi 463

Cinnyris jugularis 108, 229, 463

cirrocephalus, Accipiter 102

Cisticola anonymus 191

Cisticola exilis 108

Cistothorus palustris 421

citreola, Motacilla 373

Clamator glandarius 184

Clamator jacobinus 185

clanga, Clanga 316

Clanga clanga 316

Clangula hyemalis 316

Clytoceyx rex 103, 467

coccinea, Drepanis 131

cockerelli, Rhipidura 228-230, 237

coelebs, Fringilla 297, 298

colchicus, Phasianus 291

Collocalia esculenta 102, 235, 466

Colluricincla megarhyncha 98, 106, 463, 468

collurio, Lanius 191

Columba cristata 44

Columba curvirostra 46

Columba gularis 50, 52, 54, 57

Columba hottentotta 51, 52

Columba Hottentotta 50

Columba larvata 179, 184

Columba livia 184

Columba malherbii 184, 194

Columba migratoria 318

Columbea pallidiceps 216, 221, 224, 225, 229, 232,
235

Columba thomensis 184, 195

Columba vernans 46

Columba vitiensis 231, 238

communis, Sylvia 72, 192

concolor, Crithagra 194, 195

concordatus, ‘Amplibuteo” 258

concordatus, Buteogallus 259, 261

Coracias garrulus 190

Coracina boyeri 106, 468

Coracina caeruleogrisea 106, 456, 468

Coracina lineata 93, 97, 106, 237, 455, 456, 462, 468

Coracina papuensis 106, 227, 229, 230, 237, 468

Coracina welchmani 230, 239

corax, Corvus 281, 286

coronata, Perdix 44

coronatus, Buteogallus 258

coronatus, Buteogallus ("Harpyhaliaetus’) 257

coronatus, Crytonyx 44

coronatus, Harpyhaliaetus 256

corone, Corvus 287

coronulatus, Ptilinopus 460, 465

Corvus corax 281, 286

Corvus corone 287

Corvus meeki 229, 237

Corvus monedula 282, 283, 284, 286, 287, 290

Corvus orru 107

Corvus tristis 107, 469

Corythornis cristatus 190, 194

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Corythornis leucogaster 194

Coturnix delegorguei 184

Cracticus cassicus 106, 468

Cracticus quoyi 106, 468

crassirostris, Oriolus 190, 195
crassirostris, Oryzoborus 248, 250, 252
crassirostris, Reinwardtoena 225, 235
crassirostris, Spermophila 248

crassirostris, Sporophila 248, 250, 251, 252, 253-255

Crateroscelis murina 105, 468
Crax daubentoni 160

Crex egregia 185

cristata, Columba 44

cristata, Goura 316

cristatus, Corythornis 190, 194
cristatus, Crytonyx 44

cristatus, Ornorectes 91, 92, 456, 468
cristatus, Pandion 238

cristatus, Podiceps 285, 287
Crithagra concolor 194, 195
Crithagra mozambica 194
Crithagra rufobrunnea 183, 194
cruentata, Myzomela 104, 455, 460
Cryptopezus 363

Crytonyx coronatus 44

Crytonyx cristatus 44

Crytonyx ocellatus 46

cucullata, Cecropis 142, 152
cucullata, Spermestes 193
cucullatus, Ploceus 193
cucullatus, Raphus 137
cucullatus, Spinus 279
cucullatus, Thinornis 135
Cuculus bubutus 46

Cuculus canorus 185

Cuculus optatus 453, 454, 466
cupreus, Chrysococcyx 183, 185
curvirostra, Columba 46
curvirostra, Perdix 47
curvirostra, Tetrao 47
curvirostra, Treron 42, 46
curvirostris, Perdix 47
curvirostris, Tetrao 47
cyanicollis, Stilpnia 327-334, 328-330
cyanicollis, Tangara 331, 332
Cyanistes caeruleus 292, 299
cyanocephalus, Malurus 467
Cyanomitra olivacea 192
cyanopogon, Cyanocorax 333
Cyanoramphus novaezelandiae 131
cyanus, Peneothello 97, 108
Cyclopsitta 461

Cyclopsitta diophthalma 104, 467
Cyclopsitta gulielmitertii 104, 460
Cypsiurus parvus 25, 185

Dacelo gaudichaud 103, 461, 467
Dacnis cayana 330

dactylatra, Sula 188

daggetti, Buteogallus 257, 262
Daphoenositta papuensis 82, 93
daubentoni, Crax 160

daurica, Hirundo 151

decollatus, Megapodius 94, 100, 465
defilippiana, Pterodroma 402
defilippi, Leistes 317

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

delegorguei, Coturnix 184

Delichon urbicum 151, 191

Deltarhynchus 175

Dendrocopos major 293

Dendrocygna guttata 100, 459, 465

Dendrocygna javanica 42, 48

destructor, Harpya 158

detorta, Tyto 114

Dicaeum aeneum 237

Dicaeum geelvinkianum 108, 469

dichrous, Pitohui 106, 456, 457, 463, 468

dicolorus, Ramphastos 332

Dicrurus atripennis 339, 340, 342, 344, 346, 353, 354

Dicrurus bracteatus 107, 463, 468

Dicrurus ludwigii 335-356, 336, 342, 343, 348, 349,
351, 353

Dicrurus modestus 190, 194

Dicrurus occidentalis 340, 344-346, 353

Dicrurus paradiseus 44

Dicrurus sharpei 336, 345, 346

dimidiata, Hirundo 142, 150, 151

dimorpha, Uroglaux 102, 460

Dinopium javanense 72

diomedea, Calonectris 188

Diomedea exulans 316

Diomedea fusca 167-168

diophthalma, Cyclopsitta 104, 467

Diphyllodes magnificus 456, 463, 469

dohrni, Sylvia 191

domesticus, Passer 282, 289, 291, 316

dominica, Pluvialis 186

doriae, Megatriorchis 466

dowsetti, Buccanodon 358, 360

Drepanis coccinea 131

Drepanornis albertisi 93

Drepanornis bruijnii 462, 469

Dreptes thomensis 192, 195

drownei, Rhipidura 237

Drymodes beccarii 92, 108, 456, 469

dubius, Charadrius 102, 186

duchaillui, Buccanodon 357-362, 358

ducorpsii, Cacatua 236

Ducula mullerii 465

Ducula pinon 101, 465

Ducula pistrinaria 225, 226, 229, 235

Ducula rubricera 223, 225, 229, 235

Ducula rufigaster 101, 465

Ducula zoeae 101, 465

duivenbodei, Chalcopsitta 467

dumontii, Mino 108, 469

Dupetor flavicollis 238

duponti, Chersophilus 316

Eclectus roratus 104, 236, 467

Ectopistes migratorius 316, 318

edolioides, Melaenornis 310

Edolisoma holopolium 227, 229, 237

Edolisoma incertum 106, 456, 468

Edolisoma melas 106, 463, 468

Edolisoma montanum 81, 106, 455, 460

Edolisoma remotum 228-230, 237

Edolisoma schisticeps 468

Edolisoma tenuirostre 106

Edolius retifer 44

edwardsii, Psittaculirostris 103

egregia, Crex 185

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Egretta ardesiaca 189

Egretta garzetta 189

Egretta gularis 189

Egretta picata 453, 466

Egretta sacra 236

elegans, Puffinus 406

elisabeth, Lamprotornis 310

ellisi, Prosobonia 132, 134, 137, 138, 140, 141
Emberiza aureola 317, 321

Emberiza melanocephala 6
enucleator, Pinicola 6, 9

epia, Leucotreron 50-58

epia, Ptilinopus 58

epius, Ramphiculus 53, 58

epops, Upupa 189

eques, Myzomela 104, 467

eremita, Megapodius 232, 235
Eremopterix verticalis 420, 421
erithacus, Psittacus 190, 195
erlangeri, Laniarius 301
erythrogaster, Erythropitta 104, 467
erythrophthalma, Lophura 42, 44
erythrophthalmus, Acamus 44
erythrophthalmus, Phasianus 44
Erythropitta erythrogaster 104, 467
erythrops, Quelea 183, 193
erythrostictus, Monarcha 228, 230, 237
Erythrotriorchis buergersi 102
Erythrura papuana 87, 108
Erythrura trichroa 108, 228

Esacus magnirostris 231, 238
esculenta, Collocalia 102, 235, 466
Estrilda astrild 193

Estrilda thomensis 193

Eubucco versicolor 42

Eudynamys orientalis 101, 235, 466
eunomus, Turdus 6

Euphagus carolinus 317

Euplectes albonotatus 193

Euplectes aureus 193

Euplectes hordeaceus 193
Eurocephalus 366

Eurostopodus nigripennis 231, 238
Eurostopodus papuensis 458, 461, 466
Eurypyga helias 332

Eurystomus glaucurus 190
Eurystomus orientalis 103, 236, 452, 453, 461, 467
exilis, Cisticola 108

externa, Pterodroma 387, 390, 400
exulans, Diomedea 316

falcinellus, Limicola 5

Falco berigora 467

Falco biarmicus 190

Falco peregrinus 103, 190, 238

Falco severus 103, 238

Falco tinnunculus 190

Falco vespertinus 15, 190

fallax, Glycichaera 104, 467

feae, Zosterops 192, 194

ferina, Aythya 316

ferrocyanea, Myiagra 223, 228, 229, 237
ferruginea, Calidris 186, 453, 459, 466
ferrugineus, Laniarius 301
ferrugineus, Pseudorectes 106, 463, 468
Ficedula albicollis 6

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

ficedulinus, Zosterops 192, 195
finschii, Micropsitta 228, 229, 236
fischeri, Somateria 443-445
flammea, Acanthis 421

flammea, Muscicapa 42

flammea, Strix 113

flammeus, Pericrocotus 42, 43
flammeus, Turdus 42

flava, Motacilla 6, 193, 372, 374, 377, 379
flaveolus, Phyllopneuste 64
flavicollis, Dupetor 238

flavicollis, Ixobrychus 459, 465
flavirictus, Meliphaga 95, 105, 460
flavirostra, Amaurornis 214
flavirostra, Gallinula 211, 212, 214
flavirostra, Rallus 214

flavirostris, Gallinula 213
flaviventer, Machaerirhynchus 106, 463, 468
flaviventer, Xanthotis 98, 104, 463, 467
flavovirescens, Kempiella 108, 469
flavus, Xanthopsar 317

forbesi, Rallicula 90, 94, 101

forbesi, Rallicula [leucospila] 88
Formicarius 363

fragilis, Buteogallus 262, 263
Fratercula arctica 316

frater, Monarcha 98, 107, 455, 460
Fregata aquila 188

Fregata magnificens 188

Fregetta grallaria 389, 394, 396, 397, 398, 407
Fregetta [grallaria] grallaria 396
Fregetta [grallaria] titan 387-411, 390, 395
Fregetta tropica 187, 396

Fringilla 114

Fringilla coelebs 297, 298

fulgidus, Onychognathus 179, 192
fulgidus, Psittrichas 103, 450, 456, 467
Fulica atra 282, 292

fuliginosa, Nesofregetta 387, 390, 398
fulva, Pluvialis 453, 466

fulvescens, Prunella 207

fulvicapilla, Cisticola 310

fusca, Diomedea 167-168

fusca, Melanitta 316

fusca, Phoebetria 167

fusca, Pluvialis 5

fuscata, Pseudeos 83, 103, 467
fuscatus, Onychoprion 187, 393
fuscescens, Catharus 109, 111
fuscescens, Turdus 109

fuscicapilla, Zosterops 91, 92

fuscus, Casiornis 169

fuscus, Larus 187

fuscus, Melionyx 86

fuscus, Xiphorhynchus 332

galatea, Tanysiptera 94, 103, 467
galericulatus, Platylophus 366-368
galerita, Cacatua 103, 467
Gallicolumba rufigula 100, 465
gallinacea, Irediparra 102, 459, 466
Gallinago media 186

Gallinula chloropus 185, 281, 290
Gallinula flavirostra 211, 212, 214
Gallinula flavirostris 213

Gallus 44

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 486 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

gallus, Gallus 184 Grus leucogeranus 318

Gallus gallus 184 gryphus, Vultur 156, 315, 316
Gallus ignitus 44 guianensis, Morphnus 156, 158, 162
Garritornis isidorei 105, 462, 463, 468 guineensis, Melaniparus 310
garrulus, Coracias 190 guira, Hemithraupis 330

garzetta, Egretta 189 gularis, Carpophaga 57
gaudichaud, Dacelo 103, 461, 467 gularis, Columba 50, 52, 54, 57
Gavicalis versicolor 82 gularis, Egretta 189
geelvinkianum, Dicaeum 108, 469 gularis, Laryngogramma 57
geislerorum, Ptilorrhoa 87, 91, 92, 96, 105 gularis, Leucotreron 52, 57
Gennaeodryas placens 82, 98, 108 gularis, Ptilinopus 57

geoffroyi, Geoffroyus 467 gularis, Ptilonopus 57

Geoffroyus geoffroyi 104, 467 gularis, Ptilopus 57

Geoffroyus heteroclitus 236 gularis, Trerolaema 57

Geoffroyus simplex 92, 104, 454, 456, 467 gulielmitertii, Cyclopsitta 104, 460
Geranoaetus 256, 257 gundlachii, Buteogallus 257, 261
Geranospiza caerulescens 169, 173, 174, 175 gurneyi, Aquila 102

Gerygone 458 gurneyi, Brachyurus 471

Gerygone chloronota 105, 462, 468 gurneyi, Pitta 470-474

Gerygone chrysogaster 105, 463, 468 guttata, Dendrocygna 100, 459, 465
Gerygone magnirostris 105, 458, 468 guttatus, Catharus 109

Gerygone palpebrosa 98, 105, 463, 468 guttula, Symposiachrus 107, 463, 469
Gerygone ruficollis 88, 96, 105 Gygis alba 131, 393

giganteus, Argus 48 Gymnophaps albertisii 101, 456, 465
Gigantohierax itchei 258, 261, 263 Gymnophaps solomonensis 236
Gigantohierax sp. 264 haddeni, Horornis 221, 228, 230, 237
Gigantohierax suarezi 258, 263, 264 haematodus, Trichoglossus 103, 237, 467
glandarius, Clamator 184 Halcyon leucocephala 116

Glareola cinerea 186 Halcyon malimbica 190

Glareola maldivarum 42, 46 Halcyon sp. 190

Glareola nordmanni 186 Haliaeetus leucocephalus 257
Glareola orientalis 46 Haliaeetus leucogaster 459, 466
Glareola Orientalis 46 Haliaeetus sanfordi 216

glareola, Tringa 186, 194, 453, 466 haliaetus, Pandion 189, 459, 466
glaucurus, Eurystomus 190 Haliastur indus 102, 236, 466
gloveralleni, Titanohierax 258, 259, 261, 263 Haliastur sphenurus 102, 466
Glycichaera fallax 104, 467 Harpia harpyja 156-166, 158-163
gouldiae, Chloebia 420, 421 Harpya destructor 158

Goura cristata 316 Harpyhaliaetus 256-259

Goura victoria 100, 465 Harpyhaliaetus coronatus 256
Gracula religiosa 44 harpyja, Harpia 156-166, 158-163
Grallaria 363 Harpyopsis novaeguineae 102, 466
grallaria, Fregetta 389, 394, 396, 397, 398, 407 hartlaubi, Otus 189, 195

grallaria, Fregetta [grallaria] 396 hartlaubii, Anabathmis 192
Grallaricula 363 hattamensis, Pachycephalopsis 456, 469
Grallina bruijnii 97, 107, 460 heinei, Zoothera 81, 108, 460
grandis, Aplonis 237 helias, Eurypyga 332

grandis, Ploceus 193 heliosylus, Zonerodius 465

granti, Ptilopsis 310 Hemiprocne mystacea 102, 235, 466
gravis, Ardenna 188, 267 Hemithraupis guira 330

gravis, Puffinus 17 Henicopernis longicauda 102, 466
grayi, Chenorhamphus 467 Henicophaps albifrons 100, 465
gregarius, Charadrius 320 heteroclitus, Geoffroyus 236
gregarius, Vanellus 5, 316, 320 Heteromyias [albispecularis] armiti 88
grinnelli, Spizaetus 257 Heteromyias armiti 97, 108

grisea, Ardenna 188, 272, 392, 404 Heteromyias brachyurus 469
griseiceps, Pachycephala 463 Heterospizias 259

griseigula, Timeliopsis 462, 463, 467 hiaticula, Charadrius 134, 186
griseisticta, Muscicapa 453, 469 hibbardi, "Amplibuteo’ 257
griseoceps, Kempiella 92, 97, 108, 454456, 469 hibbardi, Amplibuteo 256, 258
griseolus, Phylloscopus 59, 62, 63, 64-65 hibbardi, Buteogallus 258-261, 264
griseopyga, Pseudhirundo 191 Hieraaetus weiskei 102, 456, 466
griseovirescens, Zosterops 192, 195 himantopus, Himantopus 5

grus, Grus 319 Himantopus himantopus 5

Grus grus 319 hiogaster, Accipiter 102, 236, 466

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Hippolais icterina 6

Hirundapus caudacutus 453, 454, 466
hirundinaceus, Aerodramus 102, 460
Hirundo aethiopica 310

Hirundo albigularis 142, 149, 150
Hirundo atrocaerulea 142, 143
Hirundo daurica 151

Hirundo dimidiata 142, 150, 151
Hirundo rustica 191, 295, 453, 469
Hirundo smithii 149

hirundo, Sterna 187, 221, 236
Hirundo tahitica 108, 239, 469
hispaniolensis, Passer 316
Histioteuthis sp. 268

holopolium, Edolisoma 227, 229, 237
hordeaceus, Euplectes 193

Horornis haddeni 221, 228, 230, 237
horus, Apus 25

hottentotta, Columba 51, 52
Hottentotta, Columba 50

hybrida, Chlidonias 453, 459, 466
Hydrobates leucorhous 316
Hydrobates pelagicus 9, 187
hyemalis, Clangula 316

Hylopezus 363

hyperythra, Pachycephala 93, 97, 456, 468
hyperythra, Rhipidura 98, 107, 463, 468
hypoleuca, Poecilodryas 108, 469

hypoleucos, Actitis 102, 186, 221, 236, 453, 459, 466

Hypotaenidia tertia 226

Hypsibemon 363

iagoensis, Passer 114, 115, 116

ibis, Bubulcus 189, 421

ibis, Mycteria 188

ichthyaetus, Larus 6

icterina, Hippolais 6

idenburgi, Cinnyris 463

Iduna cf. opaca 191

ignita, Lophura 44

ignitus, Gallus 44

ignitus, Phasianus 44

iliolophus, Oedistoma 105, 468

imitator, Accipiter 238

impennis, Alca 17

imperialis, Campephilus 66-74, 68

incertum, Edolisoma 106, 456, 468

indus, Haliastur 102, 236, 466

inexpectata, Pterodroma 387, 391, 401

inexpectata, Rigidipenna 216, 224, 235

insignis, Aegotheles 94, 102, 461

insularis, Arses 98, 107, 463, 469

intercedens, Ptiloris 107

intermedia, Ardea 189, 453, 459, 466

interpres, Arenaria 186

Iodopleura pipra 316, 317, 321

iozonus, Ptilinopus 101, 465

Irediparra gallinacea 102, 459, 466

irpus sp. nov., Buteogallus 258, 259, 260-262,
262-264

isabellina, Oenanthe 6, 192, 196

isidorei, Garritornis 105, 462, 463, 468

italiae, Passer 316, 317

itchei, Gigantohierax 258, 261, 263

Ixobrychus flavicollis 459, 465

Ixobrychus minutus 188

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Ixobrychus sinensis 101, 238
ixoides, Pycnopygius 104, 467
jacobinus, Clamator 185
jacquinoti, Ninox 236

jamesi, Phoenicoparrus 419
javanense, Dinopium 72

javanica, Dendrocygna 42, 48
javanica, Tyto 238

jobiensis, Alopecoenas 100
jobiensis, Manucodia 107, 468
jobiensis, Talegalla 94, 100, 465
josefinae, Charmosyna 91-93
jugularis, Cinnyris 108, 229, 463
Kempiella flavovirescens 108, 469
Kempiella griseoceps 92, 97, 108, 454-456, 469
keraudrenii, Phonygammus 90, 92, 107, 456, 468
kirhocephalus, Pitohui 106, 463, 468
Kittacincla malabaricus 42, 43
klaas, Chrysococcyx 185, 194
koslowi, Prunella 207

kreffti, Mino 237

lafargei, Myzomela 223, 229, 237
Lagonosticta senegala 193, 194
Lalage atrovirens 106, 468
Lamprotornis chloropterus 310
Lamprotornis elisabeth 310
Lamprotornis ornatus 179, 192
Lamprotornis splendidus 192, 194
Laniarius aethiopicus 300, 305
Laniarius amboimensis 304
Laniarius erlangeri 301

Laniarius ferrugineus 301
Laniarius luehderi 305

Laniarius major 300, 301, 304, 310, 312
Laniarius nigerrimus 301
Laniarius somaliensis 300, 301, 307, 312
Laniarius spp. 307-309

Laniarius sublacteus 300, 301, 306, 311, 312
Laniarius turatii 301

Lanius collurio 191

Lanius macrourus 42

Lanius malabaricus 44

Lanius meridionalis 316

Lanius minor 6, 191

Lanius newtoni 191, 195

Lanius senator 6

Lanius xanthogaster 42
lapponica, Limosa 186

Larus audouinii 316

Larus fuscus 187

Larus ichthyaetus 6

Larus melanocephalus 5, 6

Larus occidentalis 420, 421

Larus philadelphia 6

larvata, Columba 179, 184
Laryngogramma gularis 57
Leistes defilippi 317

Leptocoma aspasia 108, 469
lepturus, Phaethon 187
leucocephala, Halcyon 116
leucocephala, Oxyura 316
leucocephalus, Haliaeetus 257
leucogaster, Corythornis 194
leucogaster, Haliaeetus 459, 466
leucogaster, Sula 188, 393

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

leucogeranus, Grus 318

leucogeranus, Leucogeranus 314, 316, 318, 319

Leucogeranus leucogeranus 314, 316, 318, 319

leucolophus, Caliechthrus 101, 466

leucomelas, Melaniparus 310

leucophaeus, Zosterops 192

leucophrys, Anthus 194

leucophrys, Rhipidura 106, 237, 468

leucophthalmus, Automolus 332

leucops, Tregellasia 108, 455, 460

leucoptera, Loxia 6, 9

leucoptera, Melanocorypha 6

leucoptera, Prosobonia 127-132, 128-130, 133, 136,
138-140

leucoptera, Pterodroma 387, 391, 402, 403

leucoptera, Tringa 127, 140

leucopterus, Chlidonias 6, 187

leucopygius, Todiramphus 236

leucorhoa, Oceanodroma 188

leucorhous, Hydrobates 316

leucorhynchus, Artamus 468

leucothorax, Rhipidura 106, 458, 468

leucotis, Ptilopsis 310

leucotis, Stactolaema 358, 360

Leucotreron epia 50-52, 54, 57

Leucotreron gularis 52, 57

Leucotreron subgularis 57

lTherminieri, Puffinus 15

Limicola falcinellus 5

Limosa lapponica 186

lineata, Coracina 93, 97, 106, 237, 455, 456, 462, 468

livia, Columba 184

llaneae, Cincloramphus 230, 231, 239

Lonchura tristissima 98, 108, 469

longicauda, Bartramia 5

longicauda, Henicopernis 102, 466

longicauda, Melanocharis 460

longicaudus, Stercorarius 187, 196

longirostris, Chalcophaps 100

longirostris, Pterodroma 387, 392, 403

longirostris, Rhizothera 42, 47

Lophocitta 366

Lophorina superba 77, 81, 88, 97, 107

Lophura erythrophthalma 42, 44

Lophura ignita 44

Lophura rufa 44, 45

Loriculus aurantiifrons 467

Lorius lory 83, 103, 467

lory, Lorius 83, 103, 467

Loxia leucoptera 6, 9

ludwigii, Dicrurus 335-356, 336, 342, 343, 346, 348,
349, 351, 353, 354

luehderi, Laniarius 305

Lugensa brevirostris 272

lugubris, Vanellus 186

lugubris, Zosterops 192

Luscinia megarhynchos 192

mabbotti, Prunella 199, 207-210

macgregoriae, Amblyornis 81, 90, 95, 104

macgregoriae, Amblyornis [inornata] 88

Machaerirhynchus flaviventer 106, 463, 468

Machaerirhynchus nigripectus 96, 106

Macheiramphus alcinus 189

mackinlayi, Macropygia 235

macleayii, Todiramphus 103

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

macroptera, Pterodroma 267-275, 268, 269
Macropygia amboinensis 100, 465
Macropygia mackinlayi 235
Macropygia nigrirostris 100, 456, 465
macrorrhina, Melidora 103, 467
macroura, Vidua 193

macrourus, Lanius 42

macrourus, Turdus 42

macrurus, Caprimulgus 102, 466
maculosa, Nothura 327

magellanicus, Campephilus 66
magellanicus, Spheniscus 420, 422
magnifica, Megaloprepia 100, 465
magnificens, Fregata 188

magnificus, Cicinnurus 98, 107
magnificus, Diphyllodes 456, 463, 469
magnificus, Ptiloris 463, 469
magnirostris, Esacus 231, 238
magnirostris, Gerygone 105, 458, 468
major, Dendrocopos 293

major, Laniarius 300, 301, 304, 310, 312
major, Parus 278, 291

makawai, Pogoniulus 440
malabaricus, Kittacincla 42, 43
malabaricus, Lanius 44

Malaccensis, Perdix 46

Malaconotus blanchoti 305
maldivarum, Glareola 42, 46
malherbii, Columba 184, 194
malimbica, Halcyon 190

Malurus 458

Malurus alboscapulatus 104, 458, 467
Malurus cyanocephalus 467
manadensis, Symposiachrus 107, 463, 469
Manucodia ater 107, 468

Manucodia chalybatus 107, 463, 468
Manucodia jobiensis 107, 468
margarethae, Charmosyna 227, 229, 230, 236
marginatus, Charadrius 186

marina, Pelagodroma 389, 393, 394
Marmaronetta angustirostris 316
maximiliani, Oryzoborus 252
maximiliani, Sporophila 248, 250, 251, 252-255
maximus, Artamus 106, 460

maximus, Thalasseus 187

mayeri, Astrapia 79

Mearnsia novaeguineae 102, 466
media, Gallinago 186

meeki, Ceyx 236

meeki, Charmosyna 227, 229, 236
meeki, Corvus 229, 237

Megaloprepia magnifica 100, 465
Megaloprepia (Trerolaema) subgularis 57
Megapodius decollatus 94, 100, 465
Megapodius eremita 232, 235
megarhyncha, Colluricincla 98, 106, 463, 468
megarhyncha, Syma 81
megarhynchos, Luscinia 192
megarhynchus, Melilestes 105, 467
megarhynchus, Rhamphomantis 460
Megatriorchis doriae 466

Meiglyptes tristis 42, 44

Melaenornis edolioides 310
Melaenornis pammelaena 310
Melaniparus guineensis 310

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Melaniparus leucomelas 310
Melanitta fusca 316
melanocephala, Ardea 188
melanocephala, Emberiza 6
melanocephalus, Larus 5, 6
Melanocharis arfakiana 82, 87, 105
Melanocharis longicauda 460
Melanocharis nigra 105, 463, 468
Melanocorypha calandra 6
Melanocorypha leucoptera 6
Melanocorypha yeltoniensis 6, 9
melanoleucos, Microcarbo 101, 231, 236, 459, 466
melanoleucus, Seleucidis 463, 468
melanops, Trichothraupis 330
melanotis, Ailuroedus 456, 467
melanotos, Calidris 5, 186
melanotos, Sarkidiornis 184
melanotus, Porphyrio 226, 231, 236
melas, Edolisoma 106, 463, 468
melba, Apus 25, 185, 194

melba, Tachymarptis 6

meleagris, Numida 184
Melidectes torquatus 87, 95, 105
Melidora macrorrhina 103, 467
Melilestes megarhynchus 105, 467
Melionyx fuscus 86

Meliphaga analoga 105, 462, 467
Meliphaga aruensis 105, 462, 467
Meliphaga flavirictus 95, 105, 460
Meliphaga montana 95, 105, 456, 462
Meliphaga orientalis 95, 105, 456, 462, 467
Melipotes sp. 88

menbeki, Centropus 466
meridionalis, Buteogallus 257, 261, 262, 264
meridionalis, Lanius 316
meridionalis, Nestor 316

Merops boehmi 310

Merops ornatus 103, 453, 454, 466
Merops sp. 190

merula, Turdus 282, 284, 286, 293
metallica, Aplonis 108, 237, 469
metcalfii, Zosterops 237
meyerianus, Accipiter 93

meyerii, Chalcites 86, 101, 456, 466
meyeri, Philemon 104, 462, 467
Microcarbo africanus 188
Microcarbo melanoleucos 101, 231, 236, 459, 466
Microdynamis parva 101, 466
Micropsitta bruijnii 104, 229, 236, 455, 460
Micropsitta finschii 228, 229, 236
Micropsitta pusio 104, 467
migrans, Milvus 102, 189
migratoria, Columba 318
migratorius, Ectopistes 316, 318
migratorius, Turdus 421

Milvus migrans 102, 189

Mino anais 108, 469

Mino dumontii 108, 469

Mino kreffti 237

minor, Lanius 6, 191

minor, Paradisaea 107, 463, 469
minor, Phoeniconaias 184, 419
minor, Turdus 109

minor, Zosterops 456, 469

minuta, Calidris 186

489

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

minutillus, Chalcites 101, 466

minutus, Anous 187

minutus, Ixobrychus 188

Mionectes rufiventris 332

Miraquila 259, 264

modesta, Pachycephala 82

modestus, Dicrurus 190, 194
modularis, Prunella 199-210, 201-204
molleri, Prinia 191

mollis, Pterodroma 273

Molothrus bonariensis 413

moluccana, Amaurornis 101, 226, 236, 466
moluccensis, Cacatua 316

moluccus, Threskiornis 465
Monachella muelleriana 97, 108, 450, 456, 458, 469
Monarcha castaneiventris 228
Monarcha erythrostictus 228, 230, 237
Monarcha frater 98, 107, 455, 460
monedula, Corvus 282, 283, 284, 286, 287, 290
montana, Meliphaga 95, 105, 456, 462
montanum, Edolisoma 81, 106, 455, 460
montanus, Passer 232

montanus, Peltops 106, 456, 468
Montifringilla nivalis 6, 13

Morphnus guianensis 156, 158, 162
Morus capensis 188

Motacilla 207

Motacilla alba 193

Motacilla bocagii 193, 195

Motacilla cinerea 83, 84, 108

Motacilla citreola 373

Motacilla flava 6, 193, 372, 374, 377, 379
Motacilla tschutschensis 372-386, 374, 375, 377, 379
mozambica, Crithagra 194
muelleriana, Monachella 97, 108, 450, 456, 458, 469
mullerii, Ducula 465

Mulleripicus pulverulentus 66
muraria, Tichodroma 13

murina, Crateroscelis 105, 468
Muscicapa flammea 42

Muscicapa griseisticta 453, 469
Muscicapa striata 192

mustelinus, Turdus 109

Mycteria ibis 188

Myiagra alecto 107, 469

Myiagra ferrocyanea 223, 228, 229, 237
Myiarchus 169, 175, 176

myoptilus, Schoutedenapus 25
Myrmothera 363

myrtae, Puffinus 387-411, 406
mystacea, Hemiprocne 102, 235, 466
Myzomela adolphinae 82

Myzomela cruentata 104, 455, 460
Myzomela eques 104, 467

Myzomela lafargei 223, 229, 237
Myzomela nigrita 104, 467

Myzomela rosenbergii 95, 104

nainus, Ptilinopus 465

nativitatis, Ardenna 392, 404
nativitatis, Puffinus 387

nebularia, Tringa 186

neglecta, Pterodroma 391, 401
Nemosia pileata 330, 412-417, 414
Nemosia rourei 412, 413, 416
Neophron percnopterus 316

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 490 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Nesasio solomonensis 216, 223, 224, 226, 234, 236 ocellatus, Podargus 466
Nesoclopeus woodfordi 216, 221, 224, 226, 229, ocellatus, Tetrao 46

233, 236 ochropus, Tringa 186
Nesofregetta fuliginosa 387, 390, 398 oculeus, Caloperdix 42, 46
Nestor meridionalis 316 oedicnemus, Burhinus 185
Nettapus auritus 184 Oedistoma iliolophus 105, 468
Netta rufina 5 Oedistoma pygmaeum 105, 468
newelli, Puffinus 406 Oenanthe isabellina 6, 192, 196
newtoni, Lanius 191, 195 oenanthe, Oenanthe 192
newtonii, Anabathmis 192 Oenanthe oenanthe 192
niansae, Apus 21, 27, 28, 29, 35, 37 olivacea, Bostrychia 183, 189, 194
nicobarica, Caloenas 238 olivacea, Cyanomitra 192
niger, Amaurornis 211, 213, 214 olivaceofuscus, Turdus 192
niger, Chlidonias 187 Onychognathus fulgidus 179, 192
niger, Rallus 211, 212, 214 Onychoprion anaethetus 46, 187
nigerrimus, Laniarius 301 Onychoprion fuscatus 187, 393
nigra, Melanocharis 105, 463, 468 opaca, Iduna cf. 191
nigricans, Petrochelidon 453, 469 optatus, Cuculus 453, 454, 466
nigricrissus, Ptilorrhoa 96 orientalis, Eudynamys 101, 235, 466
nigripectus, Machaerirhynchus 96, 106 orientalis, Eurystomus 103, 236, 452, 453, 461, 467
nigripennis, Eurostopodus 231, 238 orientalis, Glareola 46
nigripennis, Pterodroma 391, 402 Orientalis, Glareola 46
nigrirostris, Macropygia 100, 456, 465 orientalis, Meliphaga 95, 105, 456, 462, 467
Nigrita bicolor 193 orientalis, Psalidoprocne 142, 147
nigrita, Myzomela 104, 467 orioloides, Pachycephala 229, 237
nigrocyaneus, Todiramphus 103 Oriolus crassirostris 190, 195
Ninox jacquinoti 236 oriolus, Oriolus 190
Ninox theomacha 102, 466 Oriolus oriolus 190
nisoria, Sylvia 6 Oriolus szalayi 106, 468
nivalis, Montifringilla 6, 13 ornatus, Lamprotornis 179, 192
nobilis, Otidiphaps 450, 456, 465 ornatus, Merops 103, 453, 454, 466
nordmanni, Glareola 186 Ornorectes cristatus 91, 92, 456, 468
Nothura maculosa 327 orru, Corvus 107
nouhuysi, Sericornis 88, 90, 96, 105, 462 Oryzoborus crassirostris 248, 250, 252
novaeguineae, Harpyopsis 102, 466 Oryzoborus maximiliani 252
novaeguineae, Mearnsia 102, 466 Otidiphaps nobilis 100, 450, 456, 465
novaeguineae, Toxorhamphus 105, 463, 468 Otis tarda 316
novaeguineae, Zosterops 82, 93 Otus hartlaubi 189, 195
novaehollandiae, Anhinga 101, 459, 466 Otus scops 9
novaehollandiae, Scythrops 101, 453, 454, 466 Otus senegalensis 189, 195
novaehollandiae, Tachybaptus 459, 465 Oxyura leucocephala 316
novaeseelandiae, Anthus 6 Pachycephala griseiceps 463
novaeseelandiae, Prosthemadera 131 Pachycephala hyperythra 93, 97, 456, 468
novaezelandiae, Cyanoramphus 131 Pachycephala modesta 82
Nucifraga caryocatactes 4, 6 Pachycephala orioloides 229, 237
Numenius arquata 186 Pachycephala richardsi 221, 223, 230, 237
Numenius phaeopus 186, 221, 236 Pachycephala schlegelii 88
Numenius tenuirostris 5 Pachycephala simplex 106, 468
Numida meleagris 184 Pachycephala soror 88, 97, 106
Nyctea scandiaca 316 Pachycephalopsis hattamensis 456, 469
Nycticorax caledonicus 236, 459, 465 Pachycephalopsis poliosoma 108
nycticorax, Nycticorax 4, 189 pacifica, Ardenna 392, 404
Nycticorax nycticorax 4, 189 pallidiceps, Columba 216, 221, 224, 225, 229, 232,
nympha, Tanysiptera 94, 103 235
nyroca, Aythya 4, 5 pallidus, Apus 21, 22, 27, 28, 29, 37, 185
obscura, Caligavis 93, 456, 467 palpebrosa, Gerygone 98, 105, 463, 468
obscura, Prunella 207, 208, 210 paludicola, Acrocephalus 4, 6, 317
occidentalis, Dicrurus 340, 344-346, 353 palustris, Cistothorus 421
occidentalis, Larus 420, 421 pammelaena, Melaenornis 310
occisinensis, Phylloscopus 59-65, 60, 63 Pampusana beccarii 238
oceanicus, Oceanites 187 Panayensis, Sterna 46
Oceanites oceanicus 187 Panay, Sterna 46
Oceanodroma castro 179, 188 Pandion cristatus 238
Oceanodroma leucorhoa 188 Pandion haliaetus 189, 459, 466
ocellatus, Crytonyx 46 papuana, Erythrura 87, 108

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 491 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

papuensis, Archboldia 79 Phoenicoparrus andinus 418

papuensis, Chaetorhynchus 98, 106, 456, 463, 468 Phoenicoparrus jamesi 419

papuensis, Coracina 106, 227, 229, 230, 237, 468 Phoenicopterus 418

papuensis, Daphoenositta 82, 93 Phoenicopterus chilensis 418

papuensis, Eurostopodus 458, 461, 466 Phoenicopterus roseus 184, 419

papuensis, Podargus 102, 466 Phoenicopterus ruber 418

Paradisaea minor 107, 463, 469 Phonygammus keraudrenii 90, 92, 107, 456, 468
paradisaea, Sterna 187, 420, 421 Phyllopneuste flaveolus 64

paradisaea, Vidua 193 Phylloscopus affinis 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65

paradiseus, Dicrurus 44
Paragallinula angulata 185
parasiticus, Stercorarius 187, 387, 393

Phylloscopus armandii 61, 62, 63, 65
Phylloscopus griseolus 59, 62, 63, 64
Phylloscopus occisinensis 59-65, 60, 63

Pardalotus pipra 321
parkinsoni, Procellaria 392, 404
Parotia wahnesi 97, 107

Parus major 278, 291

parva, Microdynamis 101, 466
parva, Porzana 9

Phylloscopus poliocephalus 237
Phylloscopus trochilus 191
Phylloscopus tytleri 240

pica, Pica 284, 288

Pica pica 284, 288

picata, Egretta 453, 466

parvus, Cypsiurus 25, 185 Picus poicilophos 44

Passer domesticus 282, 289, 291, 316 Picus strickup 44

Passer hispaniolensis 316 Picus tristis 44

Passer iagoensis 114, 115, 116 pileata, Nemosia 330, 412417, 414
Passer italiae 316, 317 Pinicola enucleator 6,9

Passer montanus 232 pinon, Ducula 101, 465

Pastor roseus 6 pipra, lodopleura 316, 317, 321
pectardens, Calliope 64 pipra, Pardalotus 321

pelagicus, Hydrobates 9, 187 pistrinaria, Ducula 225, 226, 229, 235
Pelagodroma marina 389, 393, 394 Pitohui 98

Peltops blainvillii 106, 468 Pitohui dichrous 106, 456, 457, 463, 468
Peltops montanus 106, 456, 468 Pitohui kirhocephalus 106, 463, 468
Peneothello bimaculata 108, 456, 469 Pitta anerythra 231, 239

Peneothello cyanus 97, 108 Pitta gurneyi 470-474

percnopterus, Neophron 316 Pitta sordida 104, 460

Perdix coronata 44 placens, Gennaeodryas 82, 98, 108
Perdix curvirostra 47 placentis, Charmosyna 94, 103, 238, 461, 467
Perdix curvirostris 47 platei, Thalassarche [bulleri] 390, 399
Perdix Malaccensis 46 Platylophus 366

peregrinus, Falco 103, 190, 238 Platylophus galericulatus 366-368
Pericrocotus flammeus 42, 43 plicatus, Rhyticeros 103, 226, 227, 236, 466
perlatus, Ptilinopus 101, 465 Ploceus bojeri 310

perspicillatus, Sericornis 96, 105 Ploceus cucullatus 193
perspicillatus, Sericornis [rufescens] 88 Ploceus grandis 193

Petrochelidon nigricans 453, 469 Ploceus princeps 193

Petrochelidon pyrrhonota 420 Ploceus sanctithomae 193

Petroica polymorpha 237 Ploceus velatus 193

phaeopus, Numenius 186, 221, 236 Ploceus vitellinus 193

Phaethon aethereus 187, 194 Pluvialis apricaria 186

Phaethon lepturus 187 Pluvialis dominica 186

Phaethon rubricauda 393 Pluvialis fulva 453, 466
Phalacrocorax carbo 188 Pluvialis fusca 5

Phalacrocorax sulcirostris 459, 466 Pluvialis squatarola 186

Phasianus argus 48 Pluvianellus socialis 135

Phasianus colchicus 291 Podargus ocellatus 101, 466
Phasianus erythrophthalmus 44 Podargus papuensis 102, 466
Phasianus ignitus 44 Podiceps auritus 316

Phasianus rufus 44 Podiceps cristatus 285, 287

Phedina borbonica 142, 148 Poecilodryas hypoleuca 108, 469
philadelphia, Larus 6 Pogoniulus chrysoconus 428-432, 433, 435, 436,
Philemon buceroides 104, 467 438, 439

Philemon meyeri 104, 462, 467 Pogoniulus makawai 440
Philippensis, Centropus 46 Pogoniulus pusillus 428-442, 429, 436, 437
Phoebetria fusca 167 Pogoniulus scolopaceus 429, 431, 436
Phoeniconaias 418 poicilophos, Picus 44

Phoeniconaias minor 184, 419 poliocephalus, Accipiter 102, 466
Phoenicoparrus 418 poliocephalus, Phylloscopus 237

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 492 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

poliocephalus, Seicercus 108, 455, 460 Ptilinopus ornatus 101
poliocephalus, Turdus 237 Ptilinopus perlatus 101, 465
poliopterus, Toxorhamphus 87, 105 Ptilinopus pulchellus 101, 460, 461, 465
poliosoma, Pachycephalopsis 108 Ptilinopus solomonensis 235
Polophilus 46 Ptilinopus subgularis 53, 54, 57, 58
polygrammus, Xanthotis 104, 454, 456, 467 Ptilinopus superbus 101, 229, 235, 465
polymorpha, Petroica 237 Ptilinopus viridis 91, 92, 229, 235, 456, 465
pomarinus, Stercorarius 187 Ptilonopus gularis 57
Porphyrio alleni 185 Ptilopsis granti 310
Porphyrio melanotus 226, 231, 236 Ptilopsis leucotis 310
Porzana cinerea 238, 459, 466 Ptilopus gularis 57
Porzana parva 9 Ptiloris intercedens 107
Porzana sandwichensis 131 Ptiloris magnificus 463, 469
princeps, Ploceus 193 Ptilorrhoa caerulescens 105, 468
principalis, Campephilus 66-70 Ptilorrhoa castanonota 96, 105, 456, 468
Prinia molleri 191 Ptilorrhoa geislerorum 87, 91, 92, 96, 105
prisoptera, Psalidoprocne 147 Ptilorrhoa nigricrissus 96
Probosciger aterrimus 103, 467 Puffinus assimilis 188
Procellaria cinerea 392, 403 Puffinus bailloni 407
Procellaria parkinsoni 392, 404 Puffinus baroli 405
Prosobonia ellisi 132, 134, 137, 138, 140, 141 Puffinus elegans 406
Prosobonia leucoptera 127-132, 128-130, 133, 136, Puffinus gravis 17

138-140 Puffinus lherminieri 15
Prosthemadera novaeseelandiae 131 Puffinus myrtae 387-411, 406
Prunella fulvescens 207 Puffinus nativitatis 387
Prunella koslowi 207 Puffinus newelli 406
Prunella mabbotti 199, 207-210 Puffinus sp. 392
Prunella modularis 199-210, 201-204 Puffinus yelkouan 316, 407
Prunella obscura 207, 208, 210 pugnax, Calidris 186
Prunella rubida 204 pulchella, Charmosyna 103, 455, 460
Psalidoprocne orientalis 142, 147 pulchellus, Ptilinopus 460, 461, 465
Psalidoprocne prisoptera 147 pullarius, Agapornis 183, 190
Pseudeos cardinalis 229, 230, 237 pulverulentus, Mulleripicus 66
Pseudeos fuscata 83, 103, 467 purpurea, Ardea 189
Pseudhirundo griseopyga 191 pusillus, Bucco 430
Pseudobulweria rostrata 392, 403 pusillus, Ceyx 103, 238
Pseudorectes ferrugineus 106, 462, 463, 468 pusillus, Pogoniulus 428-442, 429, 436, 437
Psilopogon rafflesii 42 pusio, Micropsitta 104, 467
Psittaculirostris 461 Pycnopygius cinereus 87, 88, 95, 104
Psittaculirostris edwardsii 103 Pycnopygius ixoides 104, 467
Psittaculirostris salvadorii 467 Pycnopygius stictocephalus 104, 467
Psittacus erithacus 190, 195 pygmaeum, Oedistoma 105, 468
Psittacus sulphureus 320 pyrrhetraea, Tringa 134
Psittacus vittatus 321 pyrrhocoma, Thlypopsis 332
Psittrichas fulgidus 103, 450, 456, 467 pyrrhonota, Petrochelidon 420
Pternistis afer 184 Quelea erythrops 183, 193
Pterodroma arminjoniana 267-275, 269, 270 quelea, Quelea 193
Pterodroma brevipes 403 Quelea quelea 193
Pterodroma cervicalis 400 quoyi, Cracticus 106, 468
Pterodroma defilippiana 402 radjah, Tadorna 459, 465
Pterodroma externa 387, 390, 400 rafflesii, Bucco 42
Pterodroma inexpectata 387, 391, 401 rafflesii, Psilopogon 42
Pterodroma leucoptera 387, 391, 402, 403 Rallicula forbesi 90, 94, 101
Pterodroma longirostris 387, 392, 403 Rallicula [leucospila] 91, 92
Pterodroma macroptera 267-275, 268, 269 Rallicula [leucospila] forbesi 88
Pterodroma mollis 273 Rallina tricolor 466
Pterodroma neglecta 391, 401 ralloides, Ardeola 5, 189
Pterodroma nigripennis 391, 402 Rallus caerulescens 185
Pterodroma ultima 390, 399 Rallus carinatus 211, 213, 214
Ptilinopus bellus 101, 456, 461, 465 Rallus flavirostra 214
Ptilinopus coronulatus 460, 465 Rallus niger 211, 212, 214
Ptilinopus epia 58 Ramphastos dicolorus 332
Ptilinopus gularis 57 Ramphiculus epius 53, 58
Ptilinopus iozonus 101, 465 Ramphiculus subgularis 53
Ptilinopus nainus 100, 465 Ramphotrigon 175

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

rapax, Aquila 316

Raphus cucullatus 137

regius, Cicinnurus 107, 469

Reinwardtipicus 66

reinwardti, Reinwardtoena 100, 465

Reinwardtoena crassirostris 225, 235

Reinwardtoena reinwardti 100, 465

religiosa, Gracula 44

remotum, Edolisoma 228-230, 237

rendovae, Zosterops 223, 237

retifer, Edolius 44

rex, Clytoceyx 103, 467

Rhamphomantis megarhynchus 460

rhinoceros, Buceros 316

Rhinocrypta 363

Rhinomya 363

Rhipidura 458

Rhipidura albolimbata 82-108

Rhipidura atra 97, 107, 455, 460

Rhipidura brachyrhyncha 81

Rhipidura cockerelli 228-230, 237

Rhipidura drownei 237

Rhipidura hyperythra 98, 107, 463, 468

Rhipidura leucophrys 106, 237, 468

Rhipidura leucothorax 106, 458, 468

Rhipidura rufidorsa 107, 463, 468

Rhipidura rufifrons 229, 237

Rhipidura rufiventris 107, 463, 468

Rhipidura threnothorax 107, 468

Rhizothera longirostris 42, 47

Rhyticeros plicatus 103, 226, 227, 236, 466

Rhytipterna 175, 176

richardsi, Pachycephala 221, 223, 230, 237

Rigidipenna inexpectata 216, 224, 235

Riparia cincta 191

riparia, Riparia 191

Riparia riparia 191

Rissa tridactyla 316

Rollulus rouloul 42

roratus, Eclectus 104, 236, 467

rosenbergii, Myzomela 95, 104

roseus, Pastor 6

roseus, Phoenicopterus 184, 419

rostrata, Pseudobulweria 392, 403

rouloul, Rollulus 42

rourei, Nemosia 412, 413, 416

royi, Buteogallus 258, 262

ruber, Phoenicopterus 418

rubetra, Saxicola 192

rubida, Prunella 204

rubiensis, Symposiachrus 107, 463, 469

rubricauda, Phaethon 393

rubricera, Ducula 223, 225, 229, 235

rubronotata, Charmosyna 82, 91, 92, 94, 103, 455,
456, 461, 467

rudis, Ceryle 190

rufa, Lophura 44, 45

ruficollis, Gerygone 88, 96, 105

rufidorsa, Rhipidura 107, 463, 468

rufifrons, Rhipidura 229, 237

rufigaster, Ducula 101, 465

rufigula, Gallicolumba 100, 465

rufina, Netta 5

rufinucha, Aleadryas 88, 106

rufiventer, Terpsiphone 191, 194

493

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

rufiventris, Mionectes 332

rufiventris, Rhipidura 107, 463, 468

rufobrunnea, Crithagra 183, 194

rufus, Casiornis 169-178, 170, 171, 173, 174

rufus, Phasianus 44

rustica, Hirundo 191, 295, 453, 469

sabini, Xema 4, 187

sacra, Egretta 236

Saltator similis 330, 333

salvadorii, Psittaculirostris 467

Salvadorina waigiuensis 93, 100

sanctithomae, Ploceus 193

sanctithomae, Treron 179, 184

sanctus, Todiramphus 103, 453, 467

sandvicensis, Thalasseus 187, 194

sandwichensis, Porzana 131

sanfordi, Haliaeetus 216, 224, 226, 227, 229, 230,
236

Sarkidiornis melanotos 184

saurophagus, Todiramphus 238

Saxicola rubetra 192

Saxicola torquatus 421

scandiaca, Nyctea 316

scandiacus, Bubo 420, 421

scansor, Sclerurus 332

Schiffornis virescens 332

schisticeps, Edolisoma 468

schlegelii, Pachycephala 88

schoenobaenus, Acrocephalus 191

Schoutedenapus myoptilus 25

Sclerurus scansor 332

scolopaceus, Pogoniulus 429, 431, 436

scops, Otus 9

Scythrops novaehollandiae 101, 453, 454, 466

Seicercus poliocephalus 108, 455, 460

Seleucidis melanoleucus 463

semirufa, Cecropis 142, 151

senator, Lanius 6

senegala, Lagonosticta 193, 194

senegalensis, Cecropis 151

senegalensis, Otus 189, 195

senegalensis, Streptopelia 184

Sericornis arfakianus 96, 105

Sericornis beccarii 91, 92, 96, 456, 462, 463, 468

Sericornis nouhuysi 88, 90, 96, 105, 462

Sericornis perspicillatus 96, 105

Sericornis [rufescens] perspicillatus 88

Sericornis spilodera 105, 462, 463, 468

Sericulus akeri 104

Sericulus ardens 78

Sericulus [aureus] 92, 462

Sericulus aureus 78, 92, 460

Sericulus bakeri 75-108, 76, 78, 95

Serinus canaria 278, 282, 298, 299

severus, Falco 103, 238

sharpei, Dicrurus 336, 346

similis, Saltator 330, 333

simplex, Geoffroyus 92, 454, 456, 467

simplex, Pachycephala 106, 468

sinensis, Centropus 46

sinensis, Ixobrychus 101, 238

Sipodotus wallacii 467

Sirystes 176

sloetii, Campochaera 468

smithii, Hirundo 149

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

socialis, Pluvianellus 135

solitarius, Buteogallus 162, 258, 261
solitarius, Buteogallus (‘Harpyhaliaetus’) 257
solitarius, Ceyx 103, 467

solitarius, Turdus 109

solomonensis, Gymnophaps 236

solomonensis, Nesasio 216, 223, 224, 226, 234, 236

solomonensis, Ptilinopus 235
somaliensis, Laniarius 300, 301, 307, 312
Somateria fischeri 443-445

sordida, Pitta 104, 460

soror, Pachycephala 88, 97, 106
Spermestes cucullata 193

Spermophila crassirostris 248, 250
Spheniscus magellanicus 420, 422
sphenurus, Haliastur 102, 466
spilodera, Sericornis 105, 462, 463, 468
spinosus, Vanellus 186

Spinus cucullatus 279

spinus, Spinus 299

Spinus spinus 299

Spizaetus grinnelli 257

splendidus, Lamprotornis 192, 194
spodiopygius, Aerodramus 235
Sporophila angolensis 248

Sporophila crassirostris 248, 251, 252-255

Sporophila maximiliani 248, 250, 251, 252-255

squatarola, Pluvialis 186
Stactolaema leucotis 358, 360
stagnatilis, Tringa 102

stellae, Charmosyna 94, 103

stellae, Charmosyna [papou] 87
stephani, Chalcophaps 100, 235, 465
Stercorarius longicaudus 187, 196
Stercorarius parasiticus 187, 387, 393
Stercorarius pomarinus 187

Sterna hirundo 187, 221, 236

Sterna Panay 46

Sterna Panayensis 46

Sterna paradisaea 187, 420, 421
Sternula albifrons 466
stictocephalus, Pycnopygius 104, 467
Stilpnia cayana 330

Stilpnia cyanicollis 327-334, 328-330
stolidus, Anous 187, 393
Streptopelia senegalensis 184
Streptopelia turtur 316
Stresemannia 216

Stresemannia bougainvillei 221, 230, 237
striata, Butorides 189, 236, 459, 465
striata, Muscicapa 192

strickup, Picus 44

Strix flammea 113

suarezi, Gigantohierax 258, 263, 264
subcristata, Aviceda 102, 236, 466
subgularis, Leucotreron 57
subgularis, Megaloprepia (Trerolaema) 57
subgularis, Ptilinopus 53, 54, 57, 58
subgularis, Ramphiculus 53
sublacteus, Laniarius 300, 301, 306, 311, 312
subruficollis, Calidris 419-422

Sula dactylatra 188

Sula leucogaster 188, 393

sula, Sula 188

Sula sula 188

Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

sulcirostris, Phalacrocorax 459, 466
sulphurea, Cacatua 316, 320
sulphureus, Psittacus 320

sumatrana, Ardea 459, 465
sumatrana, Caloperdix 47

superba, Lophorina 77, 81, 88, 97, 107
superbus, Ptilinopus 229, 235, 465
superciliosa, Anas 231, 235, 459, 465
swainsoni, Catharus 110

Sylvia borin 191

Sylvia cinerea 72

Sylvia communis 72, 192

Sylvia dohrni 191

Sylvia nisoria 6

Syma megarhyncha 81

Syma torotoro 94, 103, 467
Symposiachrus axillaris 98, 107, 456, 463, 469
Symposiachrus barbatus 228, 229, 237
Symposiachrus guttula 107, 463, 469
Symposiachrus manadensis 107, 463, 469
Symposiachrus rubiensis 107, 463, 469
szalayi, Oriolus 106, 468

Tachybaptus novaehollandiae 459, 465
Tachybaptus tricolor 238, 459, 465
Tachymarptis melba 6

Tadorna radjah 459, 465

tahitica, Hirundo 108, 239, 469
talaseae, Zoothera 231, 239

Talegalla jobiensis 94, 100, 465
Tangara cyanicollis 331, 332
Tanysiptera galatea 94, 103, 467
Tanysiptera nympha 94, 103

tarda, Otis 316

tardus, Charadrius 135

tenebricosa, Tyto 102

tenuirostre, Edolisoma 106
tenuirostris, Numenius 5
Terpsiphone atrochalybeia 191
Terpsiphone rufiventer 191, 194
terrestris, Buteogallus 257, 262, 264
terrestris, Trugon 465

tertia, Hypotaenidia 226

Tetrao curvirostra 47

Tetrao curvirostris 47

Tetrao ocellatus 46

Tetrao viridis 44

Thalassarche [bulleri] bulleri 390, 399
Thalassarche [bulleri] platei 390, 399
Thalasseus maximus 187

Thalasseus sandvicensis 187, 194
theomacha, Ninox 102, 466

Thinornis cucullatus 135

Thlypopsis pyrrhocoma 332
thomensis, Columba 184, 195
thomensis, Dreptes 192, 195
thomensis, Estrilda 193

thomensis, Zoonavena 185, 194
threnothorax, Rhipidura 107, 468
Threskiornis moluccus 465
Tichodroma muraria 13

Tiga sp. 72

Timeliopsis griseigula 462, 463, 467
tinnunculus, Falco 190

titan, Fregetta [grallaria] 387-411, 390, 395
Titanohierax 264

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Titanohierax gloveralleni 258, 259, 261, 263

Titanohierax sp. 256, 259

Todiramphus leucopygius 236

Todiramphus macleayii 103

Todiramphus nigrocyaneus 103

Todiramphus sanctus 103, 453, 467

Todiramphus saurophagus 238

Todiramphus tristrami 227, 230, 236

torotoro, Syma 94, 103, 467

torquatus, Melidectes 87, 95, 105

torquatus, Saxicola 421

torquatus, Turdus 16

Toxorhamphus novaeguineae 105, 463, 468

Toxorhamphus poliopterus 87, 105

Tregellasia leucops 108, 455, 460

Trerolaema gularis 57

Treron calvus 184

Treron curvirostra 42, 46

Treron sanctithomae 179, 184

Treron vernans 42, 46

Trichoglossus haematodus 103, 237, 467

Trichothraupis melanops 330

trichroa, Erythrura 108, 228

tricolor, Rallina 466

tricolor, Tachybaptus 238, 459, 465

tridactyla, Rissa 316

Tringa glareola 186, 194, 453, 466

Tringa leucoptera 127, 140

Tringa nebularia 186

Tringa ochropus 186

Tringa pyrrhetraea 134

Tringa stagnatilis 102

tristis, Acridotheres 231

tristis, Corvus 107, 469

tristis, Meiglyptes 42, 44

tristis, Picus 44

tristissima, Lonchura 98, 108, 469

tristrami, Todiramphus 227, 230, 236

trivialis, Anthus 194

trochilus, Phylloscopus 191

tropica, Fregetta 187, 396

Trugon terrestris 465

tschutschensis, Motacilla 372-386, 374, 375, 377,
379

turatii, Laniarius 301

Turdus eunomus 6

Turdus flammeus 42

Turdus fuscescens 109

Turdus macrourus 42

Turdus merula 282, 284, 286, 293

Turdus migratorius 421

Turdus minor 109

Turdus mustelinus 109

Turdus olivaceofuscus 192

Turdus poliocephalus 237

Turdus solitarius 109

Turdus torquatus 16

Turdus ustulatus 109, 110, 111

Turdus xanthorhynchus 192, 194

Turnagra capensis 131

turtur, Streptopelia 316

tytleri, Phylloscopus 240

Tyto alba 113-116, 113, 114, 179, 189

Tyto detorta 114

Tyto javanica 238

495

Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

Tyto tenebricosa 102

ultima, Pterodroma 390, 399

unappendiculatus, Casuarius 465

undulata, Chlamydotis 316

undulatus, Melopsittacus 278

Upupa epops 189

Uraeginthus angolensis 193

urbicum, Delichon 151, 191

Uroglaux dimorpha 102, 460

uropygialis, Barbatula 430

urubitinga, Buteogallus 257, 261

ustulatus, Catharus 109-112, 111

ustulatus, Turdus 109, 110, 111

Vanellus gregarius 5, 316, 320

Vanellus lugubris 186

Vanellus spinosus 186

vanikorensis, Aerodramus 230, 238, 466

variolosus, Cacomantis 229, 235, 453, 458, 466

velatus, Ploceus 193

vernans, Columba 46

vernans, Treron 42, 46

vernans, Vinago 46

versicolor, Bucco 42

versicolor, Eubucco 42

versicolor, Gavicalis 82

verticalis, Eremopterix 420, 421

vespertinus, Falco 15, 190

victoria, Goura 465

Vidua macroura 193

Vidua paradisaea 193

Vinago 46

Vinago vernans 46

viridis, Ptilinopus 91, 92, 229, 235, 456, 465

viridis, Tetrao 44

vitellinus, Ploceus 193

vitiensis, Columba 231, 238

vittata, Amazona 316, 321

vittatus, Psittacus 321

vociferus, Charadrius 5

Vultur gryphus 156, 315, 316

wahnesi, Parotia 97, 107

waigiuensis, Salvadorina 93

wallacii, Aegotheles 93, 454, 455, 456, 461, 466

wallacii, Sipodotus 467

weiskei, Hieraaetus 102, 456, 466

welchmani, Coracina 230, 239

Wetmoregyps 264

woodfordi, Nesoclopeus 216, 221, 224, 226, 229,
233, 236

woodwardi, ‘Amplibuteo” 257

woodwardi, Amplibuteo 256, 259

woodwardi, Buteogallus 256, 258-260, 261, 264

xanthogaster, Abrornis 64

xanthogaster, Lanius 42

Xanthopsar flavus 317

xanthorhynchus, Turdus 192, 194

Xanthotis flaviventer 98, 104, 463, 467

Xanthotis polygrammus 104, 454, 456, 467

Xema sabini 4, 187

Xiphorhynchus fuscus 332

yelkouan, Puffinus 316, 407

yeltoniensis, Melanocorypha 6, 9

zoeae, Ducula 101, 465

Zonerodius heliosylus 465

Zonotrichia albicollis 420

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 496 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Zoonavena thomensis 185, 194 Zosterops griseovirescens 192, 195
Zoothera heinei 81, 108, 460 Zosterops leucophaeus 192
Zoothera talaseae 231, 239 Zosterops lugubris 192

Zosterops [atrifrons] 91, 92 Zosterops metcalfii 237

Zosterops atrifrons 82, 98, 108 Zosterops minor 456, 469
Zosterops feae 192, 194 Zosterops novaeguineae 82, 93
Zosterops ficedulinus 192, 195 Zosterops rendovae 223, 237

Zosterops fuscicapilla 91, 92

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 25 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use



